Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice
Budget Estimates Spill-over Hearing June 2017
Communications Portfolio

NBN Co Limited
Question No: 337

NBN Co Limited
Hansard Ref: Written, 27/06/2017

Topic: Technology Choice — Applications
Senator Urquhart, Anne asked:

Of the Individual Premises Switch applications NBN have received under the Technology Choice Program to date how many were for:

(a) FTTN to FTTH?
(b) Fixed Wireless to FTTX?
(¢c) HFC to FTTH?

Answer:
Due to system changes, technology data for applications prior to September 2016 is not available.
Response below relates to the period September 2016 — June 2017.
As at 30 June 2017:
(a) 1,205
(b) 213
(c) 35

